Beresford
Canton
Dakota Valley
Dell Rapids
EPJ
Harrisburg
SF Christian
Tri Valley

Beresford
Canton
Dakota Valley
Dell Rapids
EPJ
Harrisburg
SF Christian
Tri Valley

Name

Laura Hildebrand
Renee Christenson

Krista Hohn
Kellie Boer

Whitney Lickteig

Bekah Jenkins

Connie Aasheim
Lindsey Johnson
Janae Stahlecker

Kelsie Pace
Cori Bonte

Mikaela Sechser

Emily Palmer
Margie Anthony

Ber
X
40-50
62-50
52-36
47-55
70-58
43-52
51-48

Team Pts
Scored
349
336
360
313
339
372
261
377

School
DV
H
TV
TV
DR

Can
50-40

62-55
55-24
52-61
52-49
38-50
69-57

Avg
50
48

51.4

44.7

48.1

53.1

32.6

53.8

FG
30/55
15/29
23/45
42/83
33/66

7/14
31/63
33/70

8/18
29/67
29/66
27167
25/64
26/68

DV
50-62
55-62

X
49-41
55-39
38-46
43-50
56-66

Team Pts
Allowed
365
378
346
251
337
347
321
366

FG %
54.5
52
51.1
50.6
50
50
49.2
a7
44.4
43.3
43
40
39
38.2

Dells
36-52
24-55
41-49

41-43
39-40
24-40
46-34

Avg
52
54

49.4

35.9

48.1

49.6

40.1

52.3

EPJ
55-47
61-52
39-55
43-41

X
55-49
30-38
54-55

Team
FG
123/316
116/329
137/380
109/323
127/358
124/316
111/324
134/333

Name
Kristen Cook
Nicky Huth
Morgan Sorlie

Heidi Rozenboom

Allison Bierle
Whitney Lickteig
Jamie Schaap
Emily Palmer
Cori Bonte
Rachel Hurley
Stacy Leber
Meghan Paul
Taylor Richter*
Kelsie Pace

Harr
58-70
49-52
46-38
40-39
49-55

X
43-52
62-66

Team
FG %
39
35.3
36
33.7
35.5
39
33.9
40.2

School
DV
B
C
SFC
H
DR
SFC
B
B
C
DR
DR
DR
EPJ

SFC
52-43
50-38
50-43
40-24
38-30
52-43

X
39-40

Team
FT
87/128
78/129
60/115
79/129
76/126
101/184
34/61
79/126

FT
6/6
37/41
7/8
8/10
11/14
17122
6/8
14119
29/41
22/31
7/10
18127
16/24
21/32

TV
48-51
57-69
66-56
34-46
55-54
66-62
40-39

Team
FT%
68
60.5
52.2
61.2
60.3
55
55.7
62.7

FT %
100
90
87.5
80
79
77.3
75
74
71
71
70
66.7
66.7
65.6

Conf
Rec
3-4
2-5
5-2
6-1
3-4
5-2
1-6
3-4

Overall
Rec
12-6
7-13

11-Sep
14-6
9-10
13-7
4-16
11-9

Conf
Standing
4th tie
7th
2nd tie
1st
4th tie
2nd tie
8th
4th tie



Hannah Wilkinson
Kelsey VanPeursem
Jamie Schaap
Heidi Rozenboom
Chrissy Strassburg
Kristen Cook
Nicky Huth

Allison Bierle

Alex Brower
Jaicee Ulmer
Meghan Paul
Stefani Salwei
Brittney Rabbitt
Catherine Anthony
Carrie VandeKamp

Name
Rachel Hurley
Lindsey Johnson
Hannah Wilkinson
Laura Hildebrand
Whitney Lickteig
Kelsie Pace
Cori Bonte
Renee Christenson
Kelsey VanPeursem
Nicky Huth
Krista Hohn
Meghan Paul
Alex Draisey
Margie Anthony
Heidi Rozenboom
Stefani Salwei
Bekah Jenkins
Jaicee Ulmer
Catherine Anthony
Janae Stahlecker

EPJ
SFC
SFC
SFC
EPJ
DV
B
H
SFC
c
DR
c
DV
DV
SFC

School
C
H

EPJ
DV
DR

EPJ

B
H
SFC
B
TV
DR
H
DV
SFC
C
SFC
C
DV
C

22/58
19/52
19/53
35/98
23/65
19/54
20/57
19/54
13/38
33/97
19/57
6/18
25/77
7/29
12/52

RB
67
61
50
54
52
51
50
35
48
46
43
42
41
37
36
33
31
31
31
28

37.9
37
36
36

35.4

35.1
35
35
34
34

33.3

33.3

32.4

24.1
23

Avg
9.6
8.7
8.3
7.7
7.4
7.3
7.1

6.9
6.6
6.1

59
5.2
51
4.7
4.4
4.4
4.4

Chrissy Strassburg
Connie Aasheim
Bekah Jenkins
Jaicee Ulmer
Renee Christenson
Krista Hohn

Kellie Boer

Margie Anthony
Brittney Rabbit
Laura Hildebrand
Catherine Anthony

Name
Brittney Rabbitt
Kellie Boer
Nicky Huth
Connie Aasheim
Margie Anthony
Mikaela Sechser
Rachel Miller
Taya Sandro
Stacy Leber
Emily Palmer
Kristen Cook
Cori Bonte

Name
Nicky Huth
Kellie Boer
Cori Bonte
Margie Anthony
Dani DeMent
Jaicee Ulmer
Mikaela Sechser
Taylor Richter*
Jamie Schaap
Rachel Miller

EPJ
C
SFC
C
H
TV
TV
DV
DV
DV
DV

School
DV
TV

B
C
DV

H
C
H
DR
B

DV
B

School
B
TV
B
DV
H
C
H
DR
SFC
C

26/38
19/30
5/8
15/24
16/26
14/23
17/28
7/13
10/21
9/21
7/12
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Asst
40
40
37
36
31
28
23
16
18
12

65.6
63.3
63
62.5
62
60.9
60.7
53.8
47.6
42.9
58.3

3%
32.5
42.3

31
34.8
38.1

35
30.4

43

40

33

20

17

Avg

5.7
5.3
5.2
4.4

3.3
2.7
2.6
2.4



Chrissy Strassburg
Kellie Boer

Emily Palmer
Carrie VandeKamp
Alex Brower

Alex Staum

Name
Kellie Boer
Nicky Huth
Connie Aasheim
Whitney Lickteig
Lindsey Johnson
Cori Bonte
Jaicee Ulmer
Britthey Rabbitt
Kelsie Pace
Heidi Rozenboom
Mikaela Sechser
Emily Palmer
Chrissy Strassburg
Laura Hildebrand
Margie Anthony
Allison Bierle
Hannah Wilkinson
Meghan Paul
Krista Hohn
Rachel Hurley
Taylor Richter*
Rachel Miller
Kristen Cook
Kelsey VanPeursem
Jamie Schaap
Carrie VandeKamp
Alex Brower
Catherine Anthony
Bekah Jenkins

EPJ
TV

SFC
SFC
EPJ
School
TV

DR

OwWwIT

DV
EPJ
SFC

EPJ
DV
DV

EPJ
DR
TV

DR

DV
SFC
SFC
SFC
SFC

DV
SFC

27
27
25
19
18
15

Pts
115
110
89
100
94
93
86
74
79
79
75
73
73
70
67
56
53
61
59
54
45
35
47
45
45
32
28
21
19

3.9
3.9
3.6
2.7
2.6
2.1

Avg
16.4
15.7
14.8
14.3
134
13.3
12.3
12.3
11.3
11.3
10.7
104
104
10
9.5
9.3
8.8
8.7
8.4
7.7
7.5

6.7
6.4
6.4
4.6

N

2.7

Emily Palmer
Connie Aasheim
Catherine Anthony
Whitney Lickteig
Meghan Paul
Hannah Wilkinson
Kelsie Pace
Kristen Cook
Chrissy Strassburg
Krista Hohn

Name
Kellie Boer
Jaicee Ulmer
Taylor Richter*
Margie Anthony
Dani DeMent
Sarah Leber
Hannah Wilkinson
Connie Aasheim
Chrissy Strassburg
Mikaela Sechser
Heidi Rozenboom
Kelsey VanPeursem
Cori Bonte
Rachel Hurley
Catherine Anthony
Lindsey Johnson
Nicky Huth
Emily Palmer
Krista Hohn

DV
DR
DR
EPJ
EPJ
DV
EPJ
TV

School

TV
C
DR
DV

16
14
14
13
13
13
11
11
10
10

Rec

25
21
17
20
18
16
16
13
14
14
15
15
13
13
13
12

2.3
2.3
2
1.9
1.9
1.9
1.6
15
1.4
1.4

Avg
3.6
3
2.8
2.8
2.6
2.3
2.3



* Missed one game



